Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2009 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to:

� the payment on December 4, 2009 of a dividend of $0.10 per common share, or $4.2 million, in respect of the third quarter of 2009;

and on a further adjusted basis to give effect to:

� this offering;

� the application of net proceeds of this offering, as described under �Use of Proceeds;� and

� the issuance of an additional   restricted common shares to the Manager under the Management Agreement following the closing
of this offering.

There have been no significant adjustments to our capitalization since September 30, 2009, as so adjusted. You should read the adjusted
capitalization table information below in connection with �Use of Proceeds� and our financial statements and related notes appearing elsewhere or
incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

September 30, 2009 As Further
AdjustedAmounts in USD �000 Actual As Adjusted

Debt:
Credit Facility 0 �  �

Total debt 0 �  �

Shareholders� equity:
Common shares, $0.01 par value, outstanding actual (42,204,904 shares), as adjusted
(42,204,904 shares) and as further adjusted (   ) shares (1) 422 422
Additional paid-in capital (1)(2) 954,065 954,065
Accumulated deficit (11,930) (16,150)

Total shareholders� equity 942,557 938,337

Total capitalization 942,557 938,337

(1) Common shares and Additional paid-in capital excludes (i) 400,000 common shares that are reserved for issuance as restricted share grants or otherwise,
under our 2004 Stock Incentive Plan, (ii) 1,664,450 common shares that may be issued under our Dividend Reinvestment and Direct Stock Purchase Plan and
(iii) the underwriters� option to purchase up to   additional shares to cover any over-allotments.

(2) Additional paid-in capital, as adjusted, includes estimated fees and expenses of approximately $600,000 relating to this offering.

Edgar Filing: NORDIC AMERICAN TANKER SHIPPING LTD - Form 424B2